04-22-2002

R

Form **PTO-1594**

Name of Person Signing

102062471....

Attorney Docket No. 19381-004000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Huntsman ICI Chemicals LLC Name: Huntsman International LLC 4-11-02 Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 500 Huntsman Way City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84108 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship _____ Other Delaware limited liability company Association Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?

Yes General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State: Security Agreement Other Delaware limited liability company Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: Effective December 8, 2000 representative designation is attached:

Yes

No (Designation must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). Trademark Registration No(s): Trademark Application No(s): Α 1,557,996 KRYSTALFLEX Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lesley S. Craig TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor ☐ Enclosed San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 00000148 201430 15579% 04/19/2002/TDIAZ1 40,00 CH 01 FC:481 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lesley S. Craig

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HUNTSMAN ICI CHEMICALS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUNTSMAN ICI CHEMICALS LLC" TO "HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1086253

DATE: 04-18-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0527

3020381 8100

010186870

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:30 PM 12/08/2000 001615464 - 3020381

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

HUNTSMAN ICI CHEMICALS LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Huntsman ICI Chemicals LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to Huntsman International LLC.
- 3. Accordingly, Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation shall, as amended, read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Huntsman International LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 7th day of December, 2000.

HUNTSMAN ICI CHEMICALS LLC

Name: Samuel D. Scrugge

Its: Authorized Person

55575-1

RECORDED: 04/11/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002487 FRAME: 0528